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TELANGANA STATE ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Q Madhucon Sugar and Power Industries Limited

PUBLIC NOTICE

1. Matice is hereby given to all that M/s Madhucon Sugar and Power Industries
Limited filed before the Telangana State Electricity Regulatory Commission
{TSERC) the petition for determination of tariff for its Plant at Rajeswarapuram,
mmmmmapanyma.mmmummmur
24.2 MW for the bagasse-based co-generation project. These have been
taken on record by the Hon'ble Commission in O P.No: 26 of 2022.
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507160. Interested persons may inspect / peruse the said filings and take note
thereof during office hours any of e said offices free of cost. These proposals
are also available on www.madhuconsugars.com and the same may be
accessed at www.tserc.gov.in A copy of these filings can be obtained from the
above offices from 09.03.2022 onwards on payment of photocapying charges.

3. Objections / suggestions, if any, on filings, together with ing material may
e sentto the Madhucon Sugar and Power Industries Limited and Rajeswarpuram,
Nelakondapally Mandal, Khammam Dist, 507160 in person or through registered
pod-masmMmorbemao.DGmw5mAmpyostammust
also be filed with the Secretary, TSERC, at the address mentioned above. The
objections | suggestions should be duly signed and should carry full name, postal
address, emalled and contact number of the parsons (s) sending the objections /
amm.ﬁmoﬁmmommﬁﬂmwﬁfdmmm
or any category of consumers, it should be clearly mentioned. If objections /
suggestion should accompany the following statement

Na Whether copy of

s ofthe | Brief detis of| OWection & proofof onm&mm
} delivery at M/s .

Objector along | objections(s)! Marhicon ad 1o be heard

with e-mail id and| Suggestion(s) Power Limited office in person

contact number enciosad ) (Yes/No)

D No: 11-4-660, 5* Floor, Singareni Bhavan, Red Hills, Hyderabad-500 004 |

{ 3
4. The gist of the filngs of M/s Madhucon Sugar and Power Industries Limited are
indicated in the schedule below.
S.MchFbammmmamnbeheﬂthMHalufh
commission's office on 13.04.2022 (Wednesday) form 11:00 hrs. onwards.

Date :09-03-2022 ‘M. Srinivasa Rao
Place : Khammam Director (Operations;
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-
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1 |Installed Capacity MW 242
2 |Commercial Operation date Date 20.10.2008
3 |Plant Load Factor (PLF) % 55
4 |Auxiliary Consumption % 9
5 |Taniff Period Years 7
6 |Total Capital Cost Rslakhs | 100816
7 |Debt % 70
B_|Equity % 30
9 |Total Debt Amount Rs Lakhs 7057.12
10 | Total Equity Amount Rs Lakhs 3024.48
11| Debt Repayment Period Years 85
2 |Interest Rate % 12.25
13 |Rate of Retum on Equity % 17.60
14 |Depreciation rate % 5.28
15 Emh““w'%“‘"‘"’"“ﬁw" EXPENS- | po | akhaMW | 2B.85
16 |Annual escalation for O&M Expenses % 5
| 17 |Working Capital Components
| O&M Expenses No. of Mont 12
Maintenance Spares (% of O&M expenses) % 15
Receivables Months 2
18 |Rate of Interest on Working capital % 12.65
19 | Discount rate % 9.29
20 |Levelized Tanff 2.16
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE
{ STATE ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION
D:No: 11-4-660, 5 Floor, Singareni Bhavan, Red Hills, Hyderabad-500 004' -
¥ ” Madhucon Sugar and Power Industries Limited
L PUBLIC NOTICE

1. Notice s hereby given to all that M's Madhucon Sugar and Power Industries
Limited filed before the Telangana State Electricity Reguiatory Commission
ﬁSERC)hpeﬁﬁonhrdeﬂnﬂmﬁonufhﬁﬁhristlatRmmapum,r

udem Post Netakondapally Mandal, Khammam Dist for the capacity of
242 MW for the bagasss-based co-generation project. These filings have been
taken on record by the Hon'ble Commission in 0.P.No: 26 of 2022.

2. Copies of the filings refemed are available at Madhucon Sugar and Power]|
Induslries Limited and Rajeswarpuram, Nelakondapally Mandal, Khammam Dist,
507160. Interested persons may inspect / peruse the said filings and take note
thereof during office hours any of the said offices free of cost. These proposals
are also avallable on www.madhuconsugars.com and the same may be
accessed at www.tserc.gov.in A copy of these filings can be obtained from the
above offices from 09.03.2022 onwards on payment of photocopying charges.

3. Objections / suggestions, if any, on filings, together with supporting material may
be sentto the Madhucon Sugar and Power Industries Limited and Rajgswarpuram,
Nelakondapally Mandal, Khammam Dist, 507160 in person or through registered
postsoasto@ad\morbemaﬂ.ﬂa.mnySpm.AmpyaﬂMsamemust
aiso be filed with the Secretary, TSERC, at the address mentioned above. The
objections / suggestions should be duly signed and should carry full name, postal
address, emailed and contact number of the persons (s) sending the objectians /
suggestions. If the objections/suggestions are filed on behalf of any organization
or any category of consumers, it should be clearly mentioned. If objections /
suggestion should accompany the following statement

) Whether copy of
Name & full el Whether
address ofthe (Brif detais of| °cton. &AA(0F | ojector wanis
Objector along | objections(s)/ Madhucon Sugar and fo be heard
with e-mail id and| Suggestion(s) Power Li office in person
contact number enclased (Yes/No) (Yes/No)

4. The gist of the filings of M/s Madhucon Sugar and Power Industries Limited are
indicated in the schedule below.

5. The public Hearing in the matter shall be held in the Court Hall of the
commission's office on 13.04.2022 (Wednesday) form 11:00 hrs. onwards.

Date :09-03-2022 . M. Srinivasa Rao
Place : Khammam Diractor (Operations)
T PAgTAE e | BT el 1§ 4 v
_ PARAMETERS FO AMEDBY
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C242
20.10.2008

11 |Debt Repayment Period

12 |Interest Rate

13 |Rate of Retum on Equity 3

14 |Depreciation rate

15 Operation and Maintenance (O&M) expens-
es for first year of operation.

|l 16 |Annual escalation for O&M Expenses

| 17 |Working Capital Components

O&M Expenses

Maintenance Spares (% of O&M expenses)
Receivables

|| 18 |Rate of Interest on Working capital

|l 19 |Discount rate

Levelized Tanff




”” TELANGANA STATE ELECTRIC

ELS f REGULATORY COMMISSION
D.No: 11-4-680, 5 Floor, Singareni Bhavan, Red Hills, Hyderabad-500 004.
@M Madhucon Sugar and Power Industries Limited ‘

e e o e o
(TSERC)H\epeﬁﬁonbrdBWnaﬁonufnriﬁfornsthal }
Mandat, Khammam Dist for the capacity of
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24.2Wforﬂ'z°§gasse-m neration project. These filings have been _
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are also available on .maj uw}ﬂ:mﬁlhgs A .
accessed at www.iserc.gov.in A copy o can be obtained fror

mqmmmm.aammsmpamdm jes.

3. Objections / suggestions, if any, on fiings, together with supporting material may|
e sentto the Madhucon Sugar and Power Industries Limited and Rajeswarpuram, | ./
M.Wmﬂisﬁﬂﬁﬁﬂhpmmwmmmm
post 50 s to reach on or before 30.03.2022 by 5 pm. A copy of the same must
mmmmmsam.me&c.mmmmam.m
M‘Iwmgm_wwmmmum.m
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suggestions. If the obj U are filed on behalf of any
or any category of consumers, it should be clearly mentioned: if objections /
suagugl%a@yﬂu
Name&mul | . i g Whether
' address ofthe | Brief detais of| OUiection &proafof | o i lh ]
Objectoralong | objections(s) |, SevenyatMs | Zgopeg
with e-mail id and | Suggestion(s) Power Limited office in person
contact number enclosed (YesiNo) (onsmu) |
4. The gist ofthe fiings of /s Madhucon Sugar and Power Industres Limied are |-
R B ST S Modvocen Sugac
5. The public Hearing in the matter shall be held in the Court Hall of the,
commission’s office on 13.04.2022 (Wednesday) form 11:00 hrs, onwards.
Date :09-03-2022 M. SrinivasaRao |
Place : Khammam Director (Operations)
SRS DS 0 W PR B "SCHEDULE 2, Tl TR
Installed Capacity 42 ||
Commercial Operation dale 20.10.
Plant Load Factor (PLF) 55
Miafycmmmpﬂm 9
Tariff Period 1
| Total Capital Cost 10081.6
Debt 70
|Equity. 30
Total Debt Amount 7057.12
Total Equity Amount 3024 4
Debt Repayment Period B5
Interest Rate 12.25
Rate of Retum on Equity 17.60
4 |Depreciaionrate 528
Operation and Mai [ &= s
Jes forfist year o operaion. %
6 |Annual escalation for O&M Expenses % 5
Norking Canlal G i :
&M Expenses No. of Months 1.
mmmmg!doauemsp % 15
Receivables 3 Months 2
Rate of Interest on Working capital % 12.65
Discount rate % 928,

Levelized Tariff s =216
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o) BEFORE THE HONOURABLE ! al
TELANGANA STATE ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COHMISSION 'j'
D.No: 11-4-660, 5™ Floor, Singareni Bhavan, Red Hills, Hyc}erabad-SOOOM A

“ Madhucon Sugar and Power Industries Limited
PUBLIC NOTICE

1. NobeemhelebygwenbaﬂmalM'SMadhumnSugarmdPowerindusm
Limited filed before the Telangana State Electricity Regulalory Commission
(TSERC) the petition for delermination of taniff for its Plant at Rajeswarapuram,

. Ammagudem Post, Nelakondapally Mandal, Khammam Dist for the capacity of
24.2 MW for the bagasse-based co-generation project. These filings have been
taken on record by the Hon'ble Commission in O.P.No: 26 of 2022.

zcopnadmﬁngsrefenedarea\ra:hhieatuadm&garandm
Industries Limited and Rajeswarpuram, Nelakondapally Mandal, Khammam Dist,
507160. Interested persons may inspect / peruse the said filings and take note
thereof during office hours any of the said offices free of cost. These proposats
are also available on www.madhuconsugars.com and the same may be

accessed at www.tserc.gov.in A copy of these filings can be cbtained from the ij\ﬂ’u‘ - pNaVe ‘-Telq/nﬂ@ =

above offices from 09.03.2022 onwards on payment of photocopying charges.
3. Objections / suggestions, if any, on filings, together with supporting malerial may
be senttothe Madhucon Sugar and Power industries Limited and Rajeswarpuram,
Nelakondapally Mandal, Khammam Dist, 507160 in person ot through registered ' a \ =z ‘ al
post 50 s fo reach on or before 30.03.2022 by 5 pm. A copy of the same must Nahe -
also be filed with the Secretary, TSERC, at the address mentioned above. The
objections { suggestions should be duly signed and should carry full name, postal
address, emailed and contact number of the persans () sending the objections /
suggestions. If the objections/suggestions are filed on behalf of any organization
or any calegory of consumers, it should be clearly mentioned. If objections /
suggestion should accompany the following statement :

Whether copy

Name & full Whether
address of the |Brief detais of “gg,“ﬁ“wgmg‘ o | Opjector wans
Objector along- objections(s)/ Madhucon Sugar and to be heard

with & mai 0 2nd| Sugoestons)! “power Limited ffice "(‘YP"“’)‘
mber | enclosed (Yes/No) -

4. The gist of the filings of M/s Madhucon Sugar and Power Industries Limited are
indicated in the schedule below.
5. The public Hearing in the matter shall be held in the Court Hall of the
commission’s office on 13.04.2022 (Wednesday) form 11:00 hrs. onwards.
. M. Srinivasa Rao
Dveclor(Operahom)

SCHEDULE Bi
mmetms FOR FIXED cuwen
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Installed Capacity W
Commercial Cperation date Date
Plant Load Faclor (PLF) %
Auxiliary Consumplion %
Tariff Period ) Years 7
|l 6 [Total Capital Cost Rslakhs | 100816
Il 7 [Debt % 70
8 |Equity, % 30
9 |Total Debt Amount Rslakhs | 7057.12
10 [Total Equity Amount Rslakhs | 302448
Il 11 |Debt Repayment Period Years 8.5
12 [Interest Rate % 12.25
13 [Rale of Retum on Equity % 17.60
14 |Depreciation rate % 528
in
15 mﬁtﬁ“ﬁmmw eXPONS- | pe LakhaMW | 2885
16 |Annual escalation for O&M Expenses % 5
17 |Working Capital Components - Il
O&M Expenses No. of Months 12 |l
Maintenance Spares (% of O&M expenses) % R |
Receivables Months 22k
18 [Rale of Interest on Working capital % 1265
19 [Discountrate % 929
20 |Levelized Tariff 2.16
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SEFORETREWONGURRBLE
TELANGANA STATE ELECTRICITY REGULAIOﬂ‘éMSM
D-No: 114-660, 5" Floor, Singareni Bhavan, Red Hills, Hyderabad-500 004.
anucon Sugar and Power Industries Limited

1.Npﬁeeishembyghmhalﬂ'atWSMadhucon5ugarandelwustﬂas
Limited filed before the Telangana State Elemalyﬂagdamﬁmmml
ERC) the petition for determination of tarif for its Plant at Rajeswara
T Post, Nelakondapally Mandal, Khammam Dist for the capacity

24 2 MW for the bagasse-based co-generation project. These filings have been
taken on record by the Hon'ble Commission in O.P.No. 26 of 2022

2. Copies of the fiings referred are avalable at Madhucon Sugar and Power
Industries Limited and Rajeswarpuram, Nelakondapally Mandal, Khammam Dist,
507160. Interested persons may inspect / peruse the said filings and take note
theraaf during office hours any of the said affices free of cost. These proposals
are also avallable on www.madhuconsugars.com and le same may be
accessed at www.tserc.gov.in A copy of these fiings can be obtained from the
ahove offices from 09.03.2022 on payment of photocopying charges.

3. Objections / suggestions, if any, on filings, together with material may
be sentto the Madhucon Sugarand Power Industries Limited and Rajeswarpuram,
Nelakondapally Mandal, Khammam Dist. 507160 in person or through registered
post 50 as to reach on or before 30.03 2022 by 5 pm. A copy of the same must
alsa be filed with the Secretary, TSERC, at the address mentioned above. The
objections / suggestions should be duly signed and should carry full name, postal
address, emailed and contact number of the persens (s) sending the objections /
mwm‘ﬁhwmmmﬁmmwmwﬂdwmm
or any category of consumers, it should be clearly mantioned. If objections /
suggestion should accompany the following statement

Name & Whether copy Whether
aanreas% B et o ey ok | e vants
mjedur' objections(s ] o

with e-mail id and | Suggestion(s) mm;ﬁ’g in person
contact number enclosed (Yes/No) (Yes/No)

4. The gist of the filings of M/s Madhucon Sugar and Power Industries Limited are
indicated in the schedule below.

5. The public Hearing in the matter shall be held in the Court Hall of the
commission’s office on 13.04.2022 (Wednesday) form 1100 hrs. onwards.

Date :09-03-2022 / M. Srinivasa Rao
Place : Khammam Director (Operations)
“._:' '-‘-| r and | I
2 'h-_n..', =L :‘_ s i I ‘:_ x mﬁ e i 1
1_[Installed Capacity MW 242
2 |Commercial Operation date Date | 20.10,2008
3 [Plant Load Factor (PLF) % 55
4 _|Auxiliary Consumption % s ||
5 |Tariff Period Years Ty |
6 |Total Capital Cost Rslakhs | 100816
7 |Debt % 70
8 [Equity . % 30
|l 8 [Total Dabt Amount Rslakhs | 7057.12
10 |Total Equity Amount Rslakhs | 302448
11 | Debt Repayment Period Years 85
12 |Interest Rate % 1225
13 [Rate of Retum on Equity % 17.60
|| 14 [Depreciation rate % 528
15 awmmm!%mo,mmmfo&w EXPENS- | psjaknsMW | 28,85
16 |Annual escalation for D&M Expenses % §
17 {Working Capital Components
O&M Expenses No. of Months 12
Maintenance Spares (% of O&M expenses) % 15 ||
Receivables Months e
18 [Rate of Interest an Working capital % 1265 ||

19 [ Discount rate % 929
20 Levelized Tarif 2.16
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